

^

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 936 OF 2009 (FOR PRELIMINARY HEARING)

TUHINA ARORA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARISH ARORA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 11/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raman Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Chittaranjan Mishra, Adv.
Dr. Monohar Singh Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Interim stay of further proceedings in Matrimonial
Petition No.694/2009 pending in the Court of Shri Ram
Parkash Pandey, Civil Judge (Senior Division), Muzaffar
Nagar (U.P).

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master